GEMÜ C33 HydraLine
Pressure transducer
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-C33
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Pressure gauge
with ceramic pressure sensor
C33
2 Connection size Code
1/4", international code: 4 4
3/8", international code: 6 6
1/2", international code: 8 8
3/4", international code: 12 12
1", international code: 16 16
3 Mounting version Code
Dead-end E
In-line L
4 Connection type Code
Flare connection with CPFA union nut 73
Flare connection with PVDF union nut 75
Flare connection with PFA union nut 77
Nexus Connect connection with PFA union nut NX
5 Housing material Code
PTFE polytetrafluoroethylene, white SP
6 Diaphragm material Code
Modified PTFE, polytetrafluoroethylene 26
7 Unit Code
bar B
psi P
8 Measuring range Code
0–30 psi, 0.0–2.5 bar BJ
0–100 psi, 0.0–6.0 bar BK
9 Connection type Code
Cable outlet with 2 m flying lead,
(FEP encapsulated), IP 67
K
10 Display Code
Without Z
11 High Purity version Code
High Purity, white HPW
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type C33 Pressure gauge
with ceramic pressure sensor
2 Connection size 8 1/2", international code: 8
3 Mounting version L In-line
4 Connection type 73 Flare connection with CPFA union nut
5 Housing material SP PTFE polytetrafluoroethylene, white
6 Diaphragm material 26 Modified PTFE, polytetrafluoroethylene
7 Unit B bar
8 Measuring range BK 0–100 psi, 0.0–6.0 bar
9 Connection type K Cable outlet with 2 m flying lead,
(FEP encapsulated), IP 67
10 Display Z Without
11 High Purity version HPW High Purity, white
5 Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 18GEMÜ C33 HydraLine
6 Technical data
6.1 Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and seal material.
6.2 Temperature
Media temperature: 0 — 80 °C
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C
6.3 Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Flow direction: Optional
Protection class: IP 67
Mounting version: In-Line and Dead-End
Connection cable: 2 m, flying lead, FEP encapsulated, bend radius ≥ 20 mm
Weight: 500 g (In-Line 1/2")
6.4 Electrical data for measuring transducer
Supply voltage: 12–30 V DC
Output signal: 4–20 mA, two-wire
Error of measurement: ± 1% FS (100 psi and 6 bar, according to DIN EN 61298-2)
± 1.5% FS (30 psi and 2.5 bar, according to DIN EN 61298-2)
Jump response time: Jump response time
10–90% of measuring range Typically 70 ms
5–15% of measuring range Typically 50 ms
45–55% of measuring range Typically 50 ms
85–95% of measuring range Typically 50 ms
Duty cycle: Continuous duty
Reverse polarity protec-
tion:
yes
Short-circuit resistance: yes
6.5 Pressure
Measuring range: 0–30 psi (code P and JK)
0–2.5 bar (code B and JK)
0–100 psi (code P and BK)
0–6 bar (code B and BK)
GEMÜ C33 HydraLinewww.gemu-group.com 7 / 18
6 Technical data
6.6 Product conformity
Pressure Equipment Dir-
ective:
2014/68/EU
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU
7 Dimensions
7.1 In-Line (Code L)
 B
2